Glenville State University
Academic Calendar

Summer 2025
Full Semester
Memorial Day — No classes/University Closed ..o Monday, May 26
ClASSES DEGIN ..ot Tuesday, May 27
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” ..o Thursday, May 29
Deadline to Apply for July Graduation.............ccceeieiiii e Sunday, June 15
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W™ .........ccccoiiiiiiiice, Friday, June 27
Independence Day — No classes/University ClOSEd ... Friday, July 4
LaSt day OF CIASSES .....viiviiieieiecie ettt re e Wednesday, July 16
LA L T o SR Thursday, July 17
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocooiriieieiciec e Monday, July 21
FINal grades POSIEA .......cvoiviiiiiie et st ae e r e re e nas Tuesday, July 22
First Session
(08 B =T o =T [ USRS Tuesday, May 27
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” .........cccooiiiriiiiniiie e Thursday, May 29
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........cccccvviiiiiin e Wednesday, June 11
Deadline to Apply for July Graduation...........c.ccceevviiiiiieiiie e e Sunday, June 15
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from University ...........cccooeeeviviienns Wednesday, June 18
L I 11 TR Thursday, June 19
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocoiriieiiicicc e Monday, June 23
FINal grades POSIEA .......cviiuiiieie ettt sre e sre e e Tuesday, June 24
Second Session
(08 F - o =T [ TSRS Monday, June 23
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W™ .......cccoceiiiiiiiiiiie e Wednesday, June 25
Independence Day — No classes/University ClOSEd..........ccocveviiiiiiie i Friday, July 4
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........ccccoviiiiiininiic e Wednesday, July 9
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from University ..........ccccoovvnenennne. Wednesday, July 16
FINAI EXAMS .ottt Thursday, July 17
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades...........cccooveieii i Monday, July 21

FINAl grades POSLEA .........oiviiiieieieiee bbb Tuesday, July 22



